

Yamhill Fire Protection District PO Box 249 – 275 South Olive St. Yamhill, Oregon 97148-0249

Phone: (503) 662-4653 Fax: (503) 662-3740 http://www.yamhillfire.org

Serving the people of the Yamhill Fire Protection District since 1896

RESOLUTION 19-20-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE YAMHILL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS AND EQUIPMENT AS SURPLUS

WHEREAS, the Yamhill Fire Protection District Board of Directors have identified certain inventory items and equipment as surplus,

WHEREAS, the identified surplus items and equipment; is no longer serviceable, has been replaced by newer equipment, or is no longer needed by the district,

WHEREAS, the district wishes to remove said items and equipment from inventory and donate, sell or otherwise dispose of said items and equipment,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Yamhill Fire Protection District declares the following items or equipment as surplus and directs the Fire Chief to dispose of as stated below.

- A. 5 Kenwood Portable Radio's TK-385 Donated to Grand Ronde Tribal Emergency Services.
- B. 1 Kenwood KMB-16 Portable Charger Rack Donated to Grand Ronde Tribal Emergency Services.
- C. 2 Kenwood Mobile Radio's TK-8180 Donated to Grand Ronde Tribal Emergency Services.
- D. 1 Kenwood Mobile Radio TK-885 Donated to Grand Ronde Tribal Emergency Services.
- E. 1 Kenwood Mobile Radio TK-780 Donated to Grand Ronde Tribal Emergency Services.

The Yamhill Fire Protection District Board of Directors, this 13th Day of April 2020 duly adopted the forgoing resolution.

	Jim Phillips, President, Board of Directors
ΓEST:	